## L22000083430

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	<del></del>
(Ac	ldress)	·····
	·	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	- <del>10</del>
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/PfiQfie	= #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
·	•	•
	cument Number)	·
(00	coment Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
		J
is		
		1
<del></del>		



200382916782

08/04/22--01021--007 \*\*25.00

PILEU
2022 HAR - 4 AH II: 26
SECKE DIA SECTATE

Office Use Only

9 3/11/2022

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration S Division of Co					
GRANAT. SUBJECT:	A INVESTMENTS II, INC.				
30D3ECT	Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	<del></del>		
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sul	bmitted for tiling			
	ondence concerning this matter				
	Thomas J. Dobbins, Esqui	ire			
		Name of Person			
	Trow & Dobbins, P.A.				
		Firm/Company			
	1301 NE 14th Street				
		Address	<del></del>		
	Ocala, Florida 34470				
	<del></del>	City/State and Zip Code			
	eservice@ocalalawfirm.cor	າາ			
	E-mail address: (	to be used for future annual report not	tification)		
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please c	all:			
Thomas J. Dobbins, Esqu	uire	352 369-8830			
Name o	f Person		ne Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:				
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Mailing Addres Registration S		Street Address: Registration Se	ection		
Division of C	orporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I		The Centre of T	l'allahassee		
rananassee, f	L 34314	2415 N. Monro	e Street, Suite 810		

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Trow & Dobbins, P.A.

ATTORNEYS FOR PEOPLE AND BUSINESSES

CHESTER J. TROW, RETIRED

THOMAS J. DOBBINS, ESQUIRE

via Fed-Ex

March 3, 2022

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: Granata Investments II, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Amendment for Granata Investments II, LLC, as well as a check in the amount of \$25.00 as payment for the same reflecting a name change and an updated address. When we initially filed the Articles of Organization online, it was filed as Granata Investments II, LLC. However, there was an extensive unexplained delay in the processing and once the Articles were finally processed, they were processed with the name reflected in your system as Granata Investments II, Inc. We have attempted to resolve this matter with your office by phone multiple times, but we are continuously put on a long hold which eventually gets disconnected. Therefore, we have included a name change as part of the Articles of Amendment so that your records will reflect the proper name of the company, Granata Investments II, LLC.

Should you have any questions, please contact my office at 352-369-8830, extension 1. Thank you for your attention and assistance in this matter.

Sincerel

Thomas J. Dobbins

For Trow & Dobbins, P.A.

TJD/sr

**Enclosures: Articles of Amendment** 

Check for \$25.00

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF**

FILED

2022 MAR -4 AM II: 26

GRANATA INVESTMENTS II, INC.

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records) LLAHASSEE, FL
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	were filed on 02/10/2022 and assigned
Florida document number 122000083430	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	pility company here:
GRANATA INVESTMENTS II, LLC	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	10291 SE 170th Place
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Summerfiled, FL 34491
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	10291 SE 170th Place
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Summerfield, FL 34491
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office agent and/or the new registered office address here:  Name of New Registered Agent:  New Registered Office Address:	
	Enter Florida street address
	, Florida
	City Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:	
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agre- provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as p	performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	SALVATORE T. GRANATA, SR.	10291 SE 170th Place	
		Summerfiled, FL 34491	□Remove
			<b>■</b> Change
<del></del>			\ \ \ \ \ \
			□Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			□Add
			Remove
			Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
<del></del> _			□Add
			□Remove
			Change

<del></del>				<del></del> .			· <del>-</del>		<del></del>	
			<del></del> _		<u>.</u> .	••••••	<u> </u>		_	
			<u>-</u> -					_		
	_		<u> </u>							
	-				<u></u>					
						<del>_</del>		•		<del></del> _
			<u> </u>		·	<u>-</u>	<del></del> .			
		<u>.</u>		- <del>-</del>		<del>-</del>				
								<u>-</u>		
		-	<del>-</del>			_		_	<del></del>	<del></del>
		_						<del>-</del>	_	
		<del>-</del> .	<del>-</del>				<u> </u>			
					,,					
									-	
				<u></u>	· · · · · · ·	_				<del></del>
		-		_					<u>-</u>	
			<del>_</del>							
Note: If the	late, if other edate is listed to date insert seffective date	ea in this b	HOCK does no	of meet the a	applicable.	te of filing o statutory fi	or more than 9	(optio 0 days after tements, this	nal) iling.) Pursuant t date will not be	o 605.0207 (3)( e listed as the
the record specord is filed.	ecifies a dela	yed effecti	ve date, but i	not an effec	tive time, a	at 12:01 a.i	m. on the ea	rlier of: (b)	The 90th day	after the
Dated Mar	ch 2			2022						
		10/1	<				-			
•			Signature of	a member of	r authorized	representat	tive of a men	ber		
	SALVATOR	RE T. GRA	NATA, SR.							
•				Typed or	printed nai	ne of signe			<del></del>	_

Filing Fee: \$25.00